

#### KENYA ELECTRICITY GENERATING COMPANY PLC

#### KGN~HYD~017~2024

RFx: 5000014961

# TENDER FOR SUPPLY OF HYDRO CYCLONES FOR COOLING SYSTEM UPGRADE AT KIAMBERE HYDRO-POWER STATION

(CITIZEN CONTRACTORS)

Date: 15th April 2024

ADDENDUM NO. 1

In accordance with the "Tender for Supply of hydro cyclones for Cooling System Upgrade for Kiambere Hydro-Power Station", KenGen hereby issues Addendum No 1.

KenGen has revised the Mandatory & Technical Requirements as follows:

#### 1. REVISED PRELIMINARY/MANDATORY EVALUATION CRITERIA

No.	MANDATORY REQUIREMENTS			
MR 1	Copy of Registration Certificate / Certificate of Incorporation			
MR 2	Valid copy of the Business Permit			
MR 3	Valid KRA tax compliance certificate and PIN Certificate			
MR 4	Copy of a valid CR 12 issued within 6 months of tender closure			
MR 5	Duly filled, signed & stamped Confidential Business Questionnaire			
MR 6	Tender Security of <b>KES 500,000.00</b> valid for 30 days beyond the tender validity period as per the requirement in the Tender Data Sheet (TDS).			
MR 7	Duly filled, signed, and stamped Form of Tender			
MR 8	Duly filled, signed, and stamped Price Schedule			
MR 9	Duly filled and stamped Addendum(s)/Clarification(s) issued must be attached. (where applicable)			
MR 10	The Tender MUST be serialized on each page of the bid submitted, Sec. 74.1. i. of the PPADA, 2015.			
MR 11	The tender has been duly signed by the person lawfully authorized to do so through the Tender- specific Power of Attorney			
MR 12	Tender documents Must be submitted through KenGen's e-procurement platform found at <a href="https://eprocurement.kengen.co.ke:50001/irj/portal">www.kengen.co.ke</a> ( <a href="https://eprocurement.kengen.co.ke:50001/irj/portal">https://eprocurement.kengen.co.ke</a> :50001/irj/portal			
MR 13	Duly filled, signed, and stamped Self Declaration Form SD1 that the tenderer is not debarred in the matter of PPADA 2015			

MR 16	Duly filled, signed, and stamped Self Declaration Form SD2 that the tenderer will not engage in any corrupt or Fraudulent Practice.				
MR 17	Duly filled, signed and stamped Certificate of Independent Tender Determination				
MR 18	Duly filled, signed and stamped Declaration and Commitment to the Code of Ethics				
	Bidder has submitted a manufacturer's authorization for all equipment to be supplied. The submitted authorization shall be authenticated by the said manufacturer's head office during evaluation. If the said manufacturer fails to respond within the evaluation period, the bidder shall be deemed nonresponsive to this evaluation criteria.				
MR 20	Annual Accounts The audited financial statements by a registered audit firm for the last 3 years shall be submitted and must demonstrate the current soundness of the Bidder's financial position and its prospective long-term profitability				
MR 21	Current ratio 1:1 Positive net worth in their audited balance sheet Debt to Equity Ratio – Less than 2.33x times At least one year out of the recent three years of positive Profit before Tax				
MR 22	<ul> <li>Those who do not have capacity can enter into a Joint venture. (where Applicable)</li> <li>In case of JV, Joint venture Agreement MUST be Dully filled, signed and stamped.</li> <li>The Maximum number of Members in the JV should be Three (3).</li> <li>Duly filled Tenderer's JV Members Information Form.</li> <li>Note: In case of Joint venture (JV), Mandatory requirements; MR 1, MR 2, MR 3, MR4, and MR 5 Shall be applicable to all members in the Joint Venture (JV).</li> <li>In case of a Joint Venture, the members must provide a notarized power of attorney, nominating one member who will be authorized to act on their behalf. The nominated member will have the authority to exercise all rights and fulfill all obligations related to the Contract with the Procuring Entity. This includes without limitation, receiving instructions and handling payments from the Procuring Entity.</li> </ul>				
MR 23	The OEM (Original Equipment Manufacturer) of the hydro cyclone shall have an experience of 50 years and above.				
MR 24	The offered Hydro cyclones <b>not</b> of the continuously purging type. The purging shall be controlled by a type of a smart purging controller to minimize unnecessary water loss.				

### 2. REVISED TECHNICAL EVALUATION CRITERIA

No.	TECHNICAL REQUIREMENTS
TR1	Bidder's technical response and method statement satisfies tender requirements as defined
	in the schedule of requirements section of this tender document.
TR 2	Bidder has submitted clearly marked OEM brochures and data sheets as per requirement of
	the technical schedule section 5.
TR 3	Bidder has offered 24 months warranty from OEMs of supplied equipment and components.
TR 4	Bidders technical schedule response satisfies the technical requirements for this tender.

## 3. REVISED PRICE SCHEDULE

Item	Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price
1.	Supply & Delivery to Kiambere of hydro cyclones as per requirements in the schedule of requirements section of this tender document	1 Lot		

Sub Total	
Discount (%) if any	
16 % VAT	
Grand Total (inclusive of All Applicable Taxes) (DDP) Kiambere Power Station	
Delivery Period	
TENDERER'S SIGNATURE WITH COMPANY RUBBER STAMP	
TENDEREN O SIGNATIONE WITH CONTINUE ROBBER STAVI	
Name of tenderer[insert complete name	of tenderer]
Signature of tenderer [signature of persons signature of persons signatu	on signing the Tenderl
- 8 1- 6 1- 7	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
Date[insert date]*	
Date[Histi date]	
A CONTROL OF A DOMESTIC AND A CONTROL OF A CONTROL O	
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF ADDENDUM NO 1.	
We, the undersigned hereby certify that the <b>Addendum</b> is an integral part	of the document
and the alterations set out in the clarification has been incorporated in th	
Signed	
Tan Janan	
Tenderer	
Date	